M BANFOL Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

Exploded drawings and Spare
Parts

Measurement, control and dosing device
for swimming pools

PoolManager / Analyt

BAYROL




M BANROL Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

Version 2.0 (08/2009)

Contents

1. References Pool Manager ... e eeeeans 3
2. PoolManager ChlOrNe ... e e 4
3. PoolManager BromiNe .........uiiiiiiiiie s e e e e 6
3.1. Dosing valve PoolManager Bromine ..o 8
4. P0o0OIManNager OXYGEN .....uuuuiiiiieeiiieiiiiiaieeees ciiiseeeeeeeeeeaeiinn s e e eeaes seaeeeeeeens 10
5. ANAlYt 2 -UK- oot e ————————— 12
B. ANV S e e 14




M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

1. References Pool Manager

BAYROL #. Name

176 100 PoolManager Chlorine

176 200 PoolManager Bromine

251 630 Accessory Kit PoolManager Bromine
176 300 PoolManager Oxygen

176 700 PoolConnect Pool Relax

176 880 PM4 Comm PC-Software
BAYROL #. |Name

176 301 Change Kit PoolManager Cl/O2
176 302 Change Kit PoolManager O2/ClI
176 303 Change Kit PoolManager O2/Br




Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

M BAYROL

PoolManager Chlorine

2.

€06 9£|
171 00

106 9Ll
001 001
20l 001
E0E 001
Ely S8l
501 921
8LZ ZIL
£90 921
ZlL 001
009 00}

00€ S8l -

- 9 [T ) b
N S06 9tl

040 €21

0%0 €11

T 916 9EL SEO €2

“u

SOL %2l

647 ZlL

L0 001
950 97|

.

L*

~——|0E GBI

o

00L 001

£

g

/X

90L 001 €20 981

o

60L 001

o5 0L vz

%S0 981 |,

L
)

b

150 981
605 001
716 9Ll

0te 1Ll
-8LZ Tl

€LC LLl
Z8¢ Ll

9T Lt
SLT L)

N

S0E 00|
LEZ LELY

056 94,7

ZZ9 00)

It Ll
6L LEL

719 001
056 9Ll

A 00 zal




M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. |Entity |Part Name Quantity
100100 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X12 14
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X20 2
100102 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
100106 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
100108 | pcs. WOOD SCREW 4,5x40 4
100109 | pcs. FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x20 2
100123 | pcs. DRIVE-IN NUT M4 23
100126 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
100141 | pcs. EARTH SCREW M5X35 INCL. CABLE 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 16
100305 | pcs. GROMMET 6.4/M6 2
100306 | Pcs. GROMMET 4.3/12 2
100307 | pcs. TOOTHED LOCK WASCHER 4.3 2
100509 | m PE-HOSE 4X6 10
100600 | pcs. CAP PG13.5 F. POOLWISE & ANALY 2
100609 | pcs. DOWEL S6 4
100614 | pcs. POWER CABLE 1
100622 | pcs. CABLE SUPPORT CORD-CLIPS 3
100655 | m DUCT FOR WIRING 42X43 0,25
100712 | pcs. O-RING 18X2.5 VITON 2
112278 | pcCs. MOUNTING BRACKET D10 R/1/4" 2
112279 | pcs. SCREWING D10-R1/4" 1
116003 | pcs. PVC-PLATE 630X550X10 1
123035 | pcCs. STRAINER F20 1/4" 1
124105 | pcs. O-RING 12,0 x 3,0 VITON 4
126056 | pcs. PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
126063 | pPcs. FLOWCELL ANALYT U + PM4 1
126163 | pcCs. IDENT-CARD POOLMANAGER 1
126170 | pcs. ANALYT CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN 1
130099 | pcs. VALVE FOR SAMPLING LINE %" 2
171207 | pcs. | INJECTOR 0.5BAR 1/2"-4/6" 2
171217 | pcCs. SUCTION LANCE 435MM BNC 2
176901 | pcs. LED FOR MEASUREMENT CHAMBER 1
176903 | pcCs. COVER HOOD POOLMANAGER 1
176905 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE MEASUR.CHAMBER 2
176916 | pcCs. TEMPERATURE PROBE WITH ELBOW 1
176950 | pcs. HOSE PUMP 0.9L/H 2
184843 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION 465 mV 1
185300 | pcs. REDOX SENSOR 0.85M CABLE & BNC 1
185301 | pcs. PH SENSOR 0.85 M CABLE & BNC 1
185413 | pcs. ELBOW SHUT OFF VALVE 1
186023 | pcCs. BRACKET FOR PREFILTER 1
186054 | m PE-TUBE 10X8X1 10
186060 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 7,00 1
186061 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 9,00 1
186089 | pcs. CLEANING SOLUTION 1
287123 | pcs. POOLTESTER CL/PH 1




Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

M BAYROL

PoolManager Bromine

3.

£06 9tl
9L 00L~
106 9Ll

001 001

Z0L 00L-

£0E 001
ElY S8l
S01L %2l
8Le 2Ll
£90 921
Zli 001
009 001

00€ S8l

070 €21

i 0%0 ELL
T 916 941 SEO €21
Th S0L L

16 9il Ll Lil

[+

9t il
182 LEl

Ue b T L 915 00l
847 7l S f
. %50l vz
P 4950 981 |
i v €LZ LA .
& e
e 61z 2L i 287 4L Z
¢/ 00L 001/ 7 T L
i
=h ! \Z It
=i ) N\ 6 ﬁh_:. _E&U
950 92 901 00L €20 98L I
e h e 19 2 .::f.;.. .J\
)N\ 60L 000  MZ ML | T
2, N 056 941~ @
. G06 £l zz9 00}
~—|0€ S8 :

719 001




M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. |Entity |Part Name Quantity
100100 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X12 12
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X22 2
100102 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
100106 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
100108 | pcs. WOOD SCREW 4,5x40 4
100109 | pcs. FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x20 2
100123 | pcs. DRIVE-IN NUT M4 22
100126 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
100141 | pcs. EARTH SCREW M5X35 INCL. CABLE 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 12
100305 | pcs. GROMMET 6.4/M6 2
100306 | Pcs. GROMMET 4.3/12 2
100307 | pcs. TOOTHED LOCK WASCHER 4.3 2
100509 | m PE-HOSE 4X6 10
100600 | pcs. CAP PG13.5 F. POOLWISE & ANALY 2
100609 | pcs. DOWEL S6 4
100614 | pcs. POWER CABLE 1
100616 | m KABEL 3-ADRIG SCHWARZ 0,3
100622 | pcs. CABLE SUPPORT CORD-CLIPS 3
100655 | m DUCT FOR WIRING 42X43 0,25
100712 | pcs. O-RING 18X2.5 VITON 2
112278 | pcs. MOUNTING BRACKET D10 R/1/4" 2
112279 | pcs. SCREWING D10-R1/4" 1
113054 | pcs. FILTERNETZ D20 F.SCHMUTZFANGER 1
116003 | pcs. PVC-PLATE 630X550X10 1
123035 | pcs. STRAINER F20 1/4" 1
124105 | pcs. O-RING 12,0 x 3,0 VITON 4
126056 | Pcs. PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
126063 | Pcs. FLOWCELL ANALYT U + PM4 1
126163 | pcCs. IDENT-CARD POOLMANAGER 1
126170 | pcs. ANALYT CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN 1
130099 | pcs. VALVE FOR SAMPLING LINE %" 2
171207 | pcCs. INJECTOR 0.5BAR 1/2"-4/6" 1
171217 | pcCs. SUCTION LANCE 435MM BNC 1
176901 | pcs. LED FOR MEASUREMENT CHAMBER 1
176903 | pcs. COVER HOOD POOLMANAGER 1
176905 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE MEASUR.CHAMBER 2
176916 | pcs. TEMPERATURE PROBE WITH ELBOW 1
176950 | pcs. HOSE PUMP 0.9L/H 1
184843 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION 465 mV 1
185090 | pcs. SOLENOID VALVE 1/2" BSP SIRAI 1
185300 | pcs. REDOX SENSOR 0.85M CABLE & BNC 1
185301 | pcs. PH SENSOR 0.85 M CABLE & BNC 1
185413 | pcs. ELBOW SHUT OFF VALVE 1
186023 | pcs. BRACKET FOR PREFILTER 1
186054 | m PE-TUBE 10X8X1 10
186060 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 7,00 1
186061 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 9,00 1
186089 | pcs. CLEANING SOLUTION 1
287126 | pCs. POOLTESTER BROM/PH 1




M BANFOL Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

3.1. Dosing valve PoolManager Bromine

100 608 -
100 101 112 013 185 094
111 0B6— —100 099
110 043— 100 303
113 054 123 053
@9%
_ ..'h_:- -
112 112 ' i
123 013
112 203
-100 &03
—-100 516

130 106 112 010 112 193




M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. | Entity |Part Name Quantity
100099 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X20 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 2
100516 | m PE-HOSE 14x11x1,5 10
100603 | pcs. HOSE CLAMP 10-16 6
100608 | pcs. PIPE CLAMP 25NW 20 1
110043 | pcs. ELBOW 90 DEG PVC 1
111086 | PCs. SOCKET WITH MET.RING 1/2"-D20 2
112010 | PCs. REDUCTION 3/4"-1/2" 2
112013 | pCs. DOUBLE NIBBLE 1/2"-1/2" 1
112112 | pcs. HOSETAIL 1
112193 | pPCs. HOSE SOCKET 1/2"-D10 W. LOCK 4
112203 | pcs. HOSE SOCKET 1/2"-D10 1
123013 | pcs. BALL VALVE 1/2 INCH 2
123053 | pcs. STRAINER 1/2" 1
130106 | PCs. MEAS. WATER EXTRACTION UNIT 2
185094 | pcs. CONNECTOR PLUG GSA 1




Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

M BAYROL

PoolManager Oxygen

4.

.u =
¥ 950 98
605 00}
716 9l
090 €24 |2
040 ELL
0LZ I
30 Gl 8LZ 2
soL 9z ||| ~F—sol 2L
A .- \ 950 98l
£06 9£l _ PRy X ELT7 L4
191 001 617 71l ﬂf ATARAR
001 001/ g <™ %4Z LEL
106 9€l - L0E 001 “S\SLT 1AL
00L 001 .
7 _
Z0L 00} _ LN\ "
£0E 00L—F—> 950 921 904 00L . €20 981w
ey sl —ef | 2 XN
S0L %zl 2 , .
8Lz il ¢ sy SOE 001 /
£90 921 601 00l LLZ LELY )
ZLE 001 > 0s6 91
A 506 9¢l 229 001
e 10F S8l

a

e

g
-

=007 1)

182 Ltl

L2 L)

ZLT Ll
6L LEl
719 001
096 9il
e 200 Z5L
9Lz LEl
rammhmm_

10




M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. |Entity | Part Name Quantity
100100 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X12 14
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X20 2
100102 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
100106 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
100108 | pcs. WOOD SCREW 4,5x40 4
100109 | pcs. FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x20 2
100123 | pcs. DRIVE-IN NUT M4 23
100126 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
100141 | pcs. EARTH SCREW M5X35 INCL. CABLE 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 16
100305 | pcs. GROMMET 6.4/M6 2
100306 | Pcs. GROMMET 4.3/12 2
100307 | pcs. TOOTHED LOCK WASCHER 4.3 2
100509 | m PE-SCHLAUCHG6 x4 x1 10
100600 | pcs. CAP PG13.5 F. POOLWISE & ANALY 2
100609 | pcs. DOWEL S6 4
100614 | pcs. POWER CABLE 1
100622 | pcs. CABLE SUPPORT CORD-CLIPS 3
100655 | m DUCT FOR WIRING 42X43 0,25
100712 | pcs. O-RING 18 X 2,5 VITON 2
112278 | pcCs. MOUNTING BRACKET D10 R/1/4" 2
112279 | pcs. SCREWING D10-R1/4" 1
116003 | pcs. PVC-PLATE 630X550X10 1
123035 | pcs. STRAINER F20 1/4" 1
124105 | pcs. O-RING 18X2.5 VITON 4
126056 | pcs. PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
126063 | pPcs. FLOWCELL ANALYT U + PM4 1
126163 | pcCs. IDENT-CARD POOLMANAGER 1
126170 | pcs. ANALYT CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN 1
130099 | pcs. VALVE FOR SAMPLING LINE %" 2
171207 | pcs. INJECTOR 0.5BAR 1/2"-4/6" 2
171217 | pcCs. SUCTION LANCE 435MM BNC 2
176901 | pcs. LED FOR MEASUREMENT CHAMBER 1
176903 | pcCs. COVER HOOD POOLMANAGER 1
176905 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE MEASUR.CHAMBER 2
176916 | pcCs. TEMPERATURE PROBE WITH ELBOW 1
176950 | pcs. HOSE PUMP 0.9L/H 1
176960 | pcs. HOSE PUMP 6.0L/H 1
185301 | pcs. PH SENSOR 0.85 M CABLE & BNC 1
185413 | pcCs. ELBOW SHUT OFF VALVE 1
186023 | pcs. BRACKET FOR PREFILTER 1
186054 | m PE-TUBE 10X8X1 10
186060 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION 7,00 1
186061 | pcCs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 9,00 1
186089 | pcs. CLEANING SOLUTION 1
288015 | pcs. BAYROSOFT/SOFTSWIM QUICKTEST 1

11



Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

M BAYROL

Analyt 2 -UK-

5.

“

%06 9Ll &

847 ZIL- “50 98l

S0l 4ZlL 902 SZI

660 G2l /1016 9Ll
s el 106 92

i G0L /3 e/

90€ 001 PR

00l SZIL~ P

907 S7ZL

660 SZL

S0 421

8tZ 7l

ﬂ_?.

660 OEL-
8LZ ZlI- ~14L 001 |- _SE0 €2
S0L ek 106 9£L ~070 €L
0oL 00l o 950 97 ~0%0 EZL
€0€ 001 & o0 9z /501 2L
zo1 00, e it Gl
€1y Sgl— 06 941 719 001
206 9t 601 001 & 959 00l

3\ 501 12l a&._._.g_ ool
_mwmaHx \ _ ~_L0E 00}
= > £20 98l

906 9Ll ZLE 001

T 106 8L 64T T

-G0E 001

020 E21

279 001 -
€00 9L i

- 901 001

12



M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. |Entity |Part Name Quantity
100100 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X12 6
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X20 4
100102 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
100106 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
100109 | pcs. FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x20 4
100123 | pcs. DRIVE-IN NUT M4 13
100126 | pPcCs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
100141 | pcs. EARTH SCREW M5X35 INCL. CABLE 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 8
100305 | pcs. GROMMET 6.4/M6 2
100306 | pcs. GROMMET 4.3/12 4
100307 | pcs. TOOTHED LOCK WASCHER 4.3 2
100510 | pcs. SPIRAL CABLE WRAP 0,03
100600 | pcs. CAP PG13.5 F. POOLWISE & ANALY 2
100614 | pcs. POWER CABLE 1
100622 | pcs. CABLE SUPPORT CORD-CLIPS 3
100655 | m DUCT FOR WIRING 42X43 0,2
100712 | pcs. O-RING 18X2.5 VITON 2
112278 | pcs. MOUNTING BRACKET D10 R/1/4" 4
112279 | pcs. SCREWING D10-R1/4" 1
116003 | pcs. PVC-PLATE 630X550X10 1
123020 | pcs. BALL VALVE 1/4 INCH BSP M/FM 2
123035 | pcCs. STRAINER F20 1/4" 1
124105 | pcs. O-RING 12,0 x 3,0 VITON 7
125099 | pcs. ADAPTOR (ON CHLORINE CELL) 2
125100 | pcs. CHLORINE CELL COMPLETE 1
126056 | Pcs. PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
126063 | pcs. FLOWCELL ANALYT U + PM4 1
126167 | Pcs. IDENT CHIP ANALYT 2 TEMP. 1
126170 | pcs. ANALYT CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN 1
130099 | pcs. VALVE FOR SAMPLING LINE %" 2
176901 | pcs. LED FOR MEASUREMENT CHAMBER 2
176902 | pcs. TEMPERATURE SENSOR WITH CONN. 1
176904 | pcs. COVER HOOD ANALYT 1
176905 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE MEASUR.CHAMBER 2
176906 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE CHLORINE CELL 2
176910 | pcs. MOUNTING PLATE FOR LED 1
185301 | pcs. PH SENSOR 0.85 M CABLE & BNC 1
185413 | pcs. ELBOW SHUT OFF VALVE 1
186023 | pcCs. BRACKET FOR PREFILTER 1
186054 | m PE-TUBE 10X8X1 10
186060 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 7,00 1
186061 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 9,00 1
186089 | pcs. CLEANING SOLUTION 1

13



Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

M BAYROL

6. Analyt 3

g

T w06 94

8L¢ ZLL-
501 72l
660 SZ1

A

LOL 00L /
90€ 00}
00 SZL~
907 SZL-°
660 SZL
S0L %2l
8£Z 7L

5

P

.

&

84z 7UL-
S0l 47l
001 001 -
€0E 001
450 981 ZoL 001
907 SZL LY S8l
0L6 9Ll 206 9Ll -
106 9Ll 5
y &
mufﬁf;, ZLE 001
* - 9%,009 001
B u.(
906 941 60L 00L

‘MF 642 7

" 00E S8 LOE S8l

"
.3

#

m

171 001

106 9il
950 921

w60l 001

S0l 7zl

020 EZL

29 001
€00 9Ll

.
e

660 0€L-

GEO €21
0%0 ELL

-~ 040 €2l
" S0L vzl

8LZ L1

719 001 -
559 001

00L 00l

W' £0E 00l

€20 981

e SOE 00}
<901 001

14



M BAYROL

Exploded drawings PoolManager 4

BAYROL ref. |Entity |Part Name Quantity
100100 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X12 6
100101 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X20 4
100102 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
100106 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
100108 | pcs. WOOD SCREW 4,5x40 4
100109 | pcs. FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x20 4
100123 | pcs. DRIVE-IN NUT M4 11
100126 | pcs. LENS HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
100141 | pcs. EARTH SCREW M5X35 INCL. CABLE 1
100303 | pcs. GROMMET 4,3/M4 8
100305 | pcs. GROMMET 6.4/M6 2
100306 | Pcs. GROMMET 4.3/12 4
100307 | pcs. TOOTHED LOCK WASCHER 4.3 2
100510 | pcs. SPIRAL CABLE WRAP 0,03
100600 | pcs. CAP PG13.5 F. POOLWISE & ANALY 2
100609 | pcs. DOWEL S6 4
100614 | pcs. POWER CABLE 1
100622 | pcs. CABLE SUPPORT CORD-CLIPS 3
100655 | m DUCT FOR WIRING 42X43 0,2
100712 | pcs. O-RING 18X2.5 VITON 2
112278 | pcCs. MOUNTING BRACKET D10 R/1/4" 4
112279 | pcs. SCREWING D10-R1/4" 1
116003 | pcs. PVC-PLATE 630X550X10 1
123020 | pcs. BALL VALVE 1/4 INCH BSP M/FM 1
123035 | pcs. STRAINER F20 1/4" 1
124105 | pcs. O-RING 12,0 x 3,0 VITON 7
125099 | pcs. ADAPTOR (ON CHLORINE CELL) 2
125100 | pcs. CHLORINE CELL COMPLETE 1
126056 | Pcs. PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
126063 | pcs. FLOWCELL ANALYT U + PM4 1
126164 | pcs. IDENT-CARD ANALYT 3 TEMP. 1
126170 | pcCs. ANALYT CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN 1
130099 | pcs. VALVE FOR SAMPLING LINE %" 2
176901 | pcs. LED FOR MEASUREMENT CHAMBER 2
176902 | pcs. TEMPERATURE SENSOR WITH CONN. 1
176904 | pcs. COVER HOOD ANALYT 1
176905 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE MEASUR.CHAMBER 2
176906 | pcs. DISTANCE PIECE CHLORINE CELL 2
176910 | pcs. MOUNTING PLATE FOR LED 1
184843 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION 465 mV 1
185300 | pcs. REDOX SENSOR 0.85M CABLE & BNC 1
185301 | pcs. PH SENSOR 0.85 M CABLE & BNC 1
185413 | pcCs. ELBOW SHUT OFF VALVE 1
186023 | pcCs. BRACKET FOR PREFILTER 1
186054 | m PE-TUBE 10X8X1 10
186060 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 7,00 1
186061 | pcs. BUFFER SOLUTION PH 9,00 1
186089 | pcs. CLEANING SOLUTION 1

15



